

ADDENDUM #2



PROJECT: Public Works Facility Design
BID NO: 21-001
FROM: Scott Murphy
DATE: May 10, 2021

Questions and Answers

1. *Is the intention to design and construct a new fueling station and ultimately remove the existing one?*

Answer: Yes. The intent is to include the new fueling station location in Phase I schematic site design (see item a under the Schematic Site Design and Layout heading in the RFP document). Final detailed design would be completed in Phase II (see Phase II – Detailed Design Item A)

2. *Will you need a fluid distribution system run through the facility?*

Answer: The new shop will ultimately include a fluid distribution system. This will be designed in Phase II. It should be noted that portions of an existing fluid distribution system will likely be suitable for re-use in the final design.

Clarifications and Additions

1. None this addendum.

RFP Revisions

1. None this addendum.

Acknowledgement in Receipt of Addendum

FIRM NAME: _____

BY:(Printed) _____

BY:(Signature) _____ TITLE: _____

Note: A signed acknowledgement in receipt of this addendum **MUST** be included with your bid proposal.